TOWN OF ALPINE LEGAL NOTICE TRANSFER OF COUNTY MALT BEVERAGE LICENSE/PERMIT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, on <u>August 30th</u>, <u>2021</u>, Robert W. Broulim and Cyri M. Oswald as Broulim Oswald, LLC; d.b.a., Alpine Ace Hardware has filed an application for the transfer of ownership for the <u>County Malt Beverage Permit (CMB#1)</u> in the office of the Clerk of the Town of Alpine for the following described locations:

Subject license is held at: 100 Greys River Road – Lot #716 "C" Lakeview Estates Subdivision, Town of Alpine, Wyoming in a Commercial Zoned District.

The requested transfer of ownership of the County Malt Beverage Permit/License is to now be known as: <u>Broulim Hardware</u>, <u>LLC d.b.a.</u>, <u>Alpine Ace Hardware</u>, permit number to be known as, <u>County Malt Beverage</u> <u>Permit (CMB #3)</u>.

Permit/License to be retained at: 100 Greys River Road – Lot #716 "C" Lakeview Estates Subdivision, Town of Alpine, in a Commercial Zoned District.

The aforementioned County Malt Beverage License will be transferred upon approval of the Alpine Town Council, at a public hearing to be held on Tuesday, September 21st at 7:00 p.m., in the Town Council Chambers. **Protests, if any, against this license will be heard at the scheduled Public Hearing, or written protests can be submitted to the Town of Alpine, Town Clerk at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.**

Publish in the legal section on these dates: September 1st & September 8th, 2021.

Please bill DIRECTLY to: Broulim Hardware, LLC

160 S. Clark Street - Rigby, ID 83442

Contact Number: (208) 745-9201

Contact Person: Wade Snedaker or Karen Stowell

E-Mail: wgsnedaker@broulims.com - karen@broulims.com

Please send proof of publication to:

Town of Alpine Box 3070 Alpine, WY 83128

Date posted: 8/30/2021

Location: Town of Alpine, Alpine Ace Hardware, Town Website, SVI Newspaper

Tracking #: SVI-2021-034